

® TECHNICKÝ A ZKUŠEBNÍ ÚSTAV STAVEBNÍ PRAHA, s.p.

Technical and Test Institute for Construction Prague, SOE

Akreditovaná zkušební laboratoř, Autorizovaná osoba, Notifikovaná osoba, Oznámený subjekt, Subjekt pro technické posuzování, Certifikační orgán, Inspekční orgán • Accredited Testing Laboratory, Authorized Body, Notified Body, Technical Assessment Body, Certification Body, Inspection Body • Prosecká 811/76a, 190 00 Praha 9 - Prosek, Czech Republic

Notified Body 1020

CERTIFICATE OF CONSTANCY OF PERFORMANCE

No. 1020 - CPR - 090-044716

In compliance with Regulation (EU) No 305/2011 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 9 March 2011 (the Construction Products Regulation or CPR), this certificate applies to the construction product:

 Product Description / Specification
 Self-locking panic lock ERBI

 Types of locks
 SAM 9245, SAM 9235, SAM 9050, SAM 7265, SAM 7255, HOT 9050, HOT 7255

 Including all mechanical and electromechanical subtypes

 Intended use
 for use in fire / smoke door assemblies of entrances to buildings, apartments, offices and other premises

 placed on the market under the name or trade mark of ERBI systems s.r.o.

Šestajovická 488/20, 198 00 Praha 9 - Hloubětín, INo: 02582058

and produced in the manufacturing plant:

ERBI systems s.r.o. Šestajovická 488/20, 198 00 Praha 9 - Hloubětín, INo: 02582058

This certificate attests that all provisions concerning the assessment and verification of constancy of performance described in Annex ZA of the standard

EN 14846:2008

under system 1 for the performance set out in this certificate are applied and that the factory production control conducted by the manufacturer is assessed to ensure the

constancy of performance of the construction product.

This certificate was first issued on 03 June, 2019 and will remain valid as long as neither the harmonised standard, the construction product, the AVCP methods nor the manufacturing conditions in the plant are modified significantly, unless suspended or withdrawn by the notified product certification body.

The stamp of the Notified Body 1020 Prague, 03 June, 2019



m)

Martin Pešek Deputy manager of the Notified Body